

## **Certificate of Conformity**

Page

1/1

## DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE TO REGULATONS ON MATERIALS INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD as per Article 16 of REGULATION (EC) № 1935/2004

Trelleborg Izarra, S.A.U. hereby certifies our compliance with materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as per article 16 of REGULATION (EC) Nº 1935/2004.

We hereby declare that the materials intended to come into contact with food entering into the composition of our products under the reference SMD, Blue Silicone Metal Detectable (S6M301), belong to the category of materials RUBBER (as per Annex I of regulation EC 1935/2004)

We declare that our products comply with the requirements of:

- REGULATION (EC) № 1935/2004, dated 27/10/2004
- REGULATION (EC) № 2023/2006., dated 22/12/2006

This declaration of compliance is based on the migration analysis carried out, according to the standard FDA 21 CFR Part 177.2600. Test Reference E19-22409, 05/07/19. Simulant list: Distilled Water for Aqueous Food.

SMD, Blue Silicone Metal Detectable (S6M301), is in compliance with specifications of article November 25<sup>th</sup> 1992 of France to come into contact with simulants B (3% acetic acid) and D1 (ethanol 50%), according to Test Ref. E19-22408 carried out on 05/07/2019.

For information, we confirm furthermore that these materials contain no phthalate and no bispehnol A.

TRELY TOUR A.U.

María Gutiérrez-Cortines Izarra, 05/09/19 Quality Department